Hydraulic Seals
119
This product contains a chemical known to the state of California to cause cancer, or birth
defects or other reproductive harm.  For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
WARNING:
P
is
to

 d
For surface finish, lead in chamfer and other installation dimensions see „General installation guidelines“.
Ordering example
Piston diameter 80 mm
OE 0800 052 00211 D (80.0 x 64.5 x 6.3)
OE Profile
0800 Piston diameter × 10
052 Compound
00211 Series no. / compound code O-ring
00210 without O-ring
00211 N0674 (NBR) 70±5 Shore A -30 / +110 °C
00212 V0747 (FKM) 75±5 Shore A -25 / +200 °C
00213 N0756 (NBR) 75±5 Shore A -50 / +110 °C
00214 E0540 (EPDM) 80±5 Shore A -40 / +150 °C
00215 N3578 (NBR) 75±5 Shore A -30 / +110 °C
00216 N0552 (NBR) 90±5 Shore A -30 / +100 °C
00217 N1173 (HNBR) 70±5 Shore A -30 / +150 °C
D Cross-section
Please note:
For certain applications, it might be convenient to use a non-standard cross-section   reduced or heavier. In these cases, please re-
place the standard cross-section code (in above example: „D“) by the one you require (for example „C“ or „E“).
Hydraulic Seals
Parker Hannifin
Prädifa Technology Division
ph.parker.com/us/17061/en/piston-sealing-set-praedifa-series-oe-polon
122
This product contains a chemical known to the state of California to cause cancer, or birth
defects or other reproductive harm.  For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
WARNING:
P
is
to
n
se
al
s
Slipper Seal® Piston sealing set OE
Ø
  d
h9
 =
 D
 -
 2
G
Ø
  D
H
9
L+ 0,2
(G
)
R1R1
R2
R2 ≤ 0,3
R2
15°
½
 e
Ø
 D
Ø
 d
For surface finish, lead in chamfer and other installation dimensions see „General installation guidelines“.
1) ISO 7425-1
Further sizes on request.
Standard range
Size Groove O-ring ISO1)
Ø D Ø d L No. CS ID
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
0080 8 3.10 2.20 2-006 1.78 2.90
0100 10 5.10 2.20 2-008 1.78 4.47
0120 12 7.10 2.20 2-010 1.78 6.07